1-O 6 Service Planning-Fixed Assets 11,139$   1,909$   13,048$

Total Adjustment 1,837,362$

To increase expenditures by a net amount of $1,837,362 to
reconcile with the agency’s final expenditure ledger.  Subsidies
were decreased by $5,208, Purchased Services were increased
by $1,601,635,Operating expenses increased by $239,026 and
Fixed Assets increased by $1,909. These adjustments are due to
late invoices  coming in after the CY-370 Expenditure Report was
submitted to DHS.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

CY-370 1-Q 5 2 Juvenile Act Proceedings - Delinquent - Purchased Services 613,736$   (613,736)$   -$

To decrease Juvenile Act Proceeding costs by $613,736 to
disallow the legal fees associated with delinquent court
proceedings that were erroneously included on the CY-370
Expenditure Report submitted to the Commonwealth DHS.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3140.23

ALLEGHENY COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2014 TO JUNE 30, 2015

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

REPORT REFERENCE

9

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE/ ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

CY-370A Adjustment

CY-370A 2-C 2 3 Community Residential - Dependent-Program Income 195,414$   35,142$   230,556$
2-D 2 Community Residential - Delinquent-Program Income 54,344$   9,773$   64,117$
2-E 2 Emergency Shelter - Dependent-Program Income 50,755$   9,127$   59,882$
2-F 2 Emergency Shelter - Delinquent-Program Income 24,715$   4,445$   29,160$
2-G 2 Foster Family - Dependent-Program Income 371,118$   66,739$   437,857$
2-H 2 Foster Family - Delinquent-Program Income 1,229$   221$   1,450$
2-I 2 Supervised Independent Living - Dependent-Program Income 31,760$   5,711$   37,471$
2-J 2 Supervised Independent Living - Delinquent-Program Income 22,508$   4,048$   26,556$
3-B 2 Residential Service - Dependent-Program Income 28,522$   5,129$   33,651$
3-C 2 Res. Service - Delinquent (Non YDC/YFC)-Program Income 117,709$   21,168$   138,877$

Total Adjustment Amount 161,503$

To increase Program Income by $161,503 to properly report the
total amount received and reconcile to the agency's final revenue
ledger.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

ALLEGHENY COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2014 TO JUNE 30, 2015

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

REPORT REFERENCE

SECTION 2

AMENDED FISCAL
REPORTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR:

JULY 1, 2015 to JUNE 30, 2016

11

Approved State Allocation1 $ 126,951,879

Supplemental Act 148 1,197,286

Total State Allocation 128,149,165

[…]

3-D 5 Secure Residential Service-Purchased Services 3,462,538$   (8,330)$   3,454,208$

Total Adjustment Amount 2,319,299$

To increase expenditures by a net amount of $2,319,299 to
reconcile with the agency’s final expenditure ledger.  Subsidies
were decreased by $16,918, Purchased Services were increased
by $1,728,626, Operating expenses increased by $599,427 and
Employee Benefits increased by $8,164. These adjustments are due to
late invoices coming in after the CY-370 Expenditure Report was
submitted to DHS.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

CY-370 1-Q 5 2 Juvenile Act Proceedings - Delinquent - Purchased Services 675,148$   (675,148)$   -$

To decrease Juvenile Act Proceeding costs by $675,148 to
disallow the legal fees associated with delinquent court
proceedings that were erroneously included on the CY-370
Expenditure Report submitted to the Commonwealth DHS.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3140.23

REPORT REFERENCE

ALLEGHENY COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2015 TO JUNE 30, 2016

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

17

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE/ ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

CY-370 Adjustment

CY-370 4 4 3 Administration-Operating 4,708,198$   51,305$   4,759,503$

To increase Administration-Operating expenditures by
$51,305 to reconcile to the County Cost Allocation Plan
and properly report indirect costs.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.60
OCYF Bulletin 00-95-12

CY-370A Adjustment

CY-370A 2-C 2 4 Community Residential - Dependent-Program Income 133,315$   38,476$   171,791$
2-D 2 Community Residential - Delinquent-Program Income 39,494$   11,398$   50,892$
2-E 2 Emergency Shelter - Dependent-Program Income 66,923$   19,314$   86,237$
2-F 2 Emergency Shelter - Delinquent-Program Income 35,439$   10,228$   45,667$
2-G 2 Foster Family - Dependent-Program Income 408,398$   117,866$   526,264$
2-H 2 Foster Family - Delinquent-Program Income 572$   166$   738$
2-I 2 Supervised Independent Living - Dependent-Program Income 32,971$   9,516$   42,487$
2-J 2 Supervised Independent Living - Delinquent-Program Income 13,702$   3,954$   17,656$
3-B 2 Residential Service - Dependent-Program Income 25,434$   7,340$   32,774$
3-C 2 Res. Service - Delinquent (Non YDC/YFC)-Program Income 86,249$   24,892$   111,141$

Total Adjustment Amount 243,150$

To increase Program Income by $243,150 to properly report the
total amount received and reconcile to the agency's final revenue
ledger.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

ALLEGHENY COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2015 TO JUNE 30, 2016

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

REPORT REFERENCE

SECTION 3

AMENDED FISCAL
REPORTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR:

JULY 1, 2016 to JUNE 30, 2017

19

Approved State Allocation1 $ 127,019,716

Supplemental Act 148 2,208,432

Total State Allocation 129,228,148

[…]

3-D 5 Secure Residential Service-Purchased Services 1,226,155$   418,992$   1,645,147$

Total Adjustment Amount 6,637,838$

To increase expenditures by a net amount of $6,637,838 to
reconcile with the agency’s final expenditure ledger.  Wages and
Salaries were increased by $20,616, Subsidies decreased by $46,933
 Operating expenses increased by $1,067,821 and Purchased Services
increased by $5,596,334. These adjustments are due to
late invoices coming in after the CY-370 Expenditure Report was
submitted to DHS.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

CY-370 1-Q 5 2 Juvenile Act Proceedings - Delinquent - Purchased Services 653,307$   (653,307)$   -$

To decrease Juvenile Act Proceeding costs by $653,307 to
disallow the legal fees associated with delinquent court
proceedings that were erroneously included on the CY-370
Expenditure Report submitted to the Commonwealth DHS.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3140.23

REPORT REFERENCE

ALLEGHENY COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2016 TO JUNE 30, 2017

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

25

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE/ ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

CY-370A Adjustment

CY-370A 2-C 2 3 Community Residential - Dependent-Program Income 91,646$   8,748$   100,394$
2-D 2 Community Residential - Delinquent-Program Income 53,470$   5,104$   58,574$
2-E 2 Emergency Shelter - Dependent-Program Income 67,702$   6,463$   74,165$
2-F 2 Emergency Shelter - Delinquent-Program Income 35,391$   3,378$   38,769$
2-G 2 Foster Family - Dependent-Program Income 410,973$   39,231$   450,204$
2-H 2 Foster Family - Delinquent-Program Income 1,490$   142$   1,632$
2-I 2 Supervised Independent Living - Dependent-Program Income 26,206$   2,502$   28,708$
2-J 2 Supervised Independent Living - Delinquent-Program Income 12,770$   1,219$   13,989$
3-B 2 Residential Service - Dependent-Program Income 30,490$   2,911$   33,401$
3-C 2 Res. Service - Delinquent (Non YDC/YFC)-Program Income 120,381$   11,491$   131,872$

Total Adjustment Amount 81,189$

To increase Program Income by $81,189 to properly report the
total amount received and reconcile to the agency's final revenue
ledger.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

ALLEGHENY COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2016 TO JUNE 30, 2017

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

REPORT REFERENCE

SECTION 4

STATUS OF PRIOR
ENGAGEMENT FINDINGS

AND RECOMMENDATIONS

ALLEGHENY COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
STATUS OF PRIOR ENGAGEMENT FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

27

Finding No. 1 – Noncompliance - Allegheny County Children and Youth Agency Failed